
416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-649 Name:

Status:Type: Certificate of Completion Filed

File created: In control:2/27/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2020 3/9/2020

Title: Accept Certificate of Completion for 2019 Streets Rehabilitation Project, City Project No. PWP-00111,
and Direct City Clerk to File Notice of Completion

Sponsors:

Indexes: Street Maintenance

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Notice of Completion, 2. Certificate of Completion

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acceptedCity Council3/9/2020 1 Pass

Accept Certificate of Completion for 2019 Streets Rehabilitation Project, City Project No. PWP-00111,
and Direct City Clerk to File Notice of Completion

The 2019 Streets Rehabilitation Project rehabilitated the pavement of 16 of 17 locations identified as
priority streets in the 2017 Pavement Management Plan. The project was designed by Green Valley
Consulting Engineers, constructed by Argonaut Constructors and their various sub-contractors, and
the construction management was performed by LACO along with City Staff. The Construction
contract for an amount of $1,585, 187.00, the final contract cost at close-out was in the amount of
$1641,059.63 for total increase by change order in the amount of $55,872.63.

Following acceptance of the Certificate of Completion by the City Council, the City Clerk will file a
Notice of Completion with the Mendocino County Recorder.

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

